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SCHEDULE A 
 

ZONING REQUIREMENTS 
 

ITEM PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED LOT A PROPOSED LOT B 

LOT DATA 

LOT AREA (MIN) 22,500 SF 67,727.41 SF 23,545.65 SF 41,303.41 SF 

LOT FRONTAGE 
(MIN) 

100 FT 
190.36 FT (DENOW) 

119.25 FT (STURWOOD) 
96.01 FT (DENOW) (V) 

103.91 FT (STURWOOD) 
96.01 FT (V) 

LOT WIDTH N/A N/A N/A N/A 

LOT DEPTH N/A N/A N/A N/A 

PARKING SPACES     

FLOODPLAIN 
BUFFER 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

TOTAL 
IMPERVIOUS 
COVERAGE 

35% 5.0% 9.0% N/A 

PRINCIPAL BUILDING 

SETBACK – 
FRONT 

40 FT 
67.8 FT (DENOW) 

33.9 FT (STURWOOD) (ENC) 
52.6 FT (DENOW) 

33.9 FT (STURWOOD) (ENC) 
N/A 

SETBACK – LEFT 15 FT 121.1 FT 25.62 FT N/A 

SETBACK – RIGHT 15 FT 45.87 FT 45.87 FT N/A 

SETBACK – REAR 40 FT 194.50 FT 194.50 FT N/A 

FLOOR AREA 
RATIO 

2.0 TIMES THE 
AVERAGE FOR 

NEIGHBORHOOD 
CONTEXT 

N/A N/A N/A 

HEIGHT (MAX) 35 FT 25 FT 25 FT N/A 

ACCESSORY BUILDING 

SETBACK – SIDE 15 FT N/A N/A N/A 

SETBACK – REAR 15 FT N/A N/A N/A 

DISTANCE TO 
OTHER BUILDING 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

(V) = VARIANCE REQUESTED 
(ENC) = EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY 

 
 

VARIANCES REQUESTED 
 

1. Lot Frontage: Where a minimum lot frontage of 100 FT is required, 96.01 FT is proposed 
for both Proposed Lots A and B along Denow Road.  
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SCHEDULE B 
 

PROJECT NARRATIVE 
 
Property owner and applicant Property and Land Acquisition LLC (“Applicant”) seeks minor 
subdivision approval to subdivide the existing 67,727.41 square foot lot located at 100 Denow Road 
and designated as Lot 112 in Block 5401 into two lots. The property is currently improved with an 
existing single-family home located close to the corner of Denow Road and Sturwood Way, leaving 
a large portion of the property available for development of a single-family home well within the 
setbacks required for the R-2A Zone. Additionally, the Applicant requests consideration under the 
“flexible c” standard of N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70c(2) to permit the frontage of both resulting lots to 
measure just under the required minimum of 100 feet at 96.01 feet. 
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SCHEDULE C 
 

CHECKLIST WAIVERS 
REVISED 23-SEPT-2025 

 

SUBMISSION ITEM NO. 
& DESCRIPTION 

STATUS EXPLANATION 

22. Size and location of any 
existing or proposed structures 
with all setbacks dimensioned. WR 

A waiver is requested from this requirement. 
Existing and proposed setbacks are provided for 
the existing structure that will remain on Proposed 
Lot A. While the size of the structure is not shown, 
the structure complies with bulk requirements. 

25. Copy of and delineation of 
any existing or proposed deed 
restrictions or covenants. 

WR 
A waiver is requested because this item is not 
applicable. No deed restrictions or covenants 
affect the Property and none are proposed. 

26. Any existing or proposed 
easement or land reserved for 
or dedicated to public use. WR 

A waiver is requested for completeness purposes. 
A 2,878.35 SF area along Denow Road is proposed 
to be dedicated to Lawrence Township. A legal 
description will be prepared and provided as a 
condition of approval.  

27. Development stages or 
staging plans. 

N/A 
This item is not applicable to minor subdivisions. 

28. List of required regulatory 
approval or permits. 

WR 

A waiver is requested for completeness purposes. 
If applicable, approvals will be obtained from 
outside agencies as a condition of municipal 
approval. Submission to the Mercer County 
Planning Board is being made simultaneously with 
this application.  

33. Survey of all existing streets, 
water courses, flood plains, 
wooded areas with trees . . . , 
wetlands or other 
environmentally sensitive areas 
on and within 100’ of the site. 

WR 

A waiver is requested from this requirement. A 
survey has been provided showing the Property and 
its boundaries. The application is for subdivision 
only; no development is proposed at this time. No 
isolated trees 8” or greater in caliper are located 
onsite, and the nearest water course, Little 
Shabakunk Creek, is approximately 300 feet away. 
Finally, the NJDEP GIS System shows no delineated 
wetlands on or in the immediate proximity of the 
property.  Please see below. 

34. Map showing the Stream 
Encroachment area at a scale 
being used by the applicant in 
submission, if applicable. 

N/A 

This item is not applicable. The Property is not 
located within a stream corridor. 

35. Map and report by a 
qualified wetlands specialist 
showing wetlands delineation 

N/A 
This item is not applicable. No wetlands are 
located on or near the Property. 
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at the same scale as the 
development plan, if 
applicable. 

37. Existing and proposed 
contour intervals based on 
identified datum. 

WR 
A waiver is requested from this item. The Property is 
located in a relatively flat location, and no new 
development is proposed at this time. 

38. Boundary, limits, nature and 
extent of wooded areas, 
specimen trees and other 
significant physical features. 

WR 

The extent of the wooded areas on the site have 
been provided. However, a waiver is requested 
from providing the specimen trees.  

39. Existing system of drainage 
of subject site and of any larger 
tract or basin of which it is a 
part. 

N/A 

This item is not applicable to minor subdivisions. 

40. Drainage area map. N/A This item is not applicable to minor subdivisions. 

41. Drainage calculations. 

WR 

A waiver is requested from this requirement 
because no new development is proposed at this 
time and any new development will comply with lot 
coverage requirements.  Drainage calculations and 
any stormwater requirements would be calculated 
and confirmed at the time of future development of 
the new lot. 

42. Storm water management 
plan and profiles. 

WR 

A waiver is requested from this requirement 
because no new development is proposed at this 
time and all new development will comply with lot 
coverage requirements. 

43. Soil permeability tests (if 
applicable), as witnessed by the 
designated Township official for 
such purposes. 

WR 

A waiver is requested from this requirement 
because no new development is proposed at this 
time and all new development will comply with lot 
coverage requirements. 

44. Proposed utility 
infrastructure plans and 
supplier of resources, including 
sanitary sewer, water, 
telephone, electric and cable 
TV. 

WR 

A waiver is requested from this requirement. 
Application is for minor subdivision only. Utilities 
will be shown at time of application for 
construction permits. 

49. New block and lot numbers 
confirmed with local assessor 
or municipal designee. 

WR 
A waiver is requested for completeness purposes. 
New lot numbers will be confirmed with the tax 
assessor as a condition of approval. 

54. Sight triangles. 

WR 

A waiver is requested from this requirement. The 
Property is located at the existing intersection of 
Denow Road and Sturwood Way. No changes to the 
intersection are proposed. 

56. Parking plan showing 
spaces, size and type, aisle 

WR 
A waiver is requested from this requirement. 
Application is for minor subdivision only. A new 
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width, curb cuts, drives, 
driveways, and all ingress and 
egress areas and dimensions. 

curb cut is shown on plans submitted with this 
application. Both proposed lots will be used for 
single-family residential purposes and will comply 
with parking requirements. 

57. Preliminary architectural 
plans, front, rear, and side 
building elevations. Calculation 
for SFLA for single family 
development in R-3, R-4 & R-5 
zoning districts. 

WR 

A waiver is requested from this requirement 
because no new development is proposed at this 
time. 

 
 
Item 33 Supplement:  

 




